

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

February 3, 1992

Docket No. 50-317 Docket No. 50-318

Mr. George V. McGowan Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer Baltimore Gas and Electric Company Post Office Box 1475 Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. McGowan:

On January 14 and 15, 1992, NRC senior managers met to review the perfurmance of nuclear power plants licensed to operate by the NRC. These meetings are conducted semiannually to focus NRC resources on those plants and related issues of greatest safety significance. At this meeting, it was concluded that Calvert Cliffs Units 1 and 2 have demonstrated sustained improvement sufficient to warrant removal from the category of plants that require increased attention from both NRC Headquarters and the Regional office.

A summary of the discussions held relating to Calvert Cliffs Units 1 and 2 is provided below:

Since the June 1991 Senior Managemen' Meeting the licensee has continued to improve performance in all previously identified problem areas and has demonstrated a sustained period of safe operations. Continued strong management involvement in day-to-day activities and emphasis on procedure adherence and quality have contributed significantly to this positive trend in performance. The NRC has verified that sufficient measures and resources have been dedicated to carry out long-range corrective actions and prevent recurrence of problems. However, continued, enhanced licensee attention to the areas of Maintenance, Engineering and Safety Assessment/Quality Verification is warranted to sustain the improving trend in the backlog of maintenance and engineering activities, the consistency and timeliness of evaluations on the operatility impact of unexpected or degraded conditions, and the timeliness of resolution of identified problems. Based on the continued good safety performance at the site, the NRC has concluded that the management and organizational changes that have been made in response to past problems have been successful.

920210063B 920203 PDR ADOCK 05000317 PDR D(03)

As a result, the NRC has determined that sufficient overall improvement in management oversight and operator performance has been demonstrated by the licensee such that close NRC monitoring of licensee activities is no longer warranted. Long-term effects of the improvement programs on the safety performance of the units will continue to be evaluated by normal NRC inspection activities.

An NRC Commission meeting, open to the public, has been scheduled for February 5, 1992, to review the results of the latest meeting of NRC managers. Mr. Thomas T. Hartin, the Region I Administrator, has discussed the basis for our conclusions with regard to Calvert Cliffs Units 1 and 2 with members of your staff.

If you have any questions, regarding this matter, do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely, Original Signed By, James M. Taylor

James M. Taylor Executive Director for Operations

CC: See next page

Central File

EDO R.F.

J. Taylor

J. Sniezek

T. Martin

T. Murley

F. Miraglia

W. Russell J. Partlow

W. Bateman

W. Brach

B. Capra SECY

PA

PDR

TMurley 1/4/92

0.800 85 rezek 1/0/92 JTaylor 01/03/92

DOCUMENT NAME: CALVERT

cci

Mrs. Mary M. Krug, President Calvert County Board of Commissioners 175 Main Street Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678

D. A. Brune, Esq.
General Counsel
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Post Office Box 1475
Baltimore, Maryland 21203

Mr. Jay E. Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 2300 N Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037

Mr. G. L. Detter, Director, NRM Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant MD. Rts 2 & 4, Post Office Box 1535 Lusby, Maryland 20657

Resident Inspector c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Post Office Box 468 St. Leonard, Maryland 20685

Mr. Richard I. McLean
Administrator - Radioecology
Department of Natural Resources
S.J Taylor Avenue
Tawes State Office Building
B3
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Public Service Commission
of Maryland
Engineering Division
Attn: Chief Engineer
231 E. Baltimore Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-3486

Ms. Kirsten A. Burger, Esq.
Maryland People's Counsel
American Building, 9th Floor
231 E. Baltimore Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Mr. Patricia T. Birnie Co-Director Maryland Safe Energy Coalition Post Office Box 33111 Baltimore, Maryland 21218

Mr. George C. Creel
Vice President, Nuclear Energy
Baltimore Gas & Electric Comp.
Calvert Cliffs Nuclear
Power Plant
Md Rts 2 & 4, Post Office Box 1535
Lusby, Maryland 20657